

18 January 2015

INTERNATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY AGENCY

Fifth session of the Assembly Abu Dhabi, 17 – 18 January 2015

Decision on Amendments to the Staff Regulations and Rules for the International Renewable Energy Agency

The Assembly,

Recalling that the Assembly at its first session, through decision A/1/DC/3, approved the Staff Regulations of the International Renewable Energy Agency and that these were subsequently amended by the Assembly through decision A/2/DC/8;

Noting that, pursuant to Staff Regulation 13.1, the Staff Regulations may be amended by the Assembly;

Noting further that, in accordance with Staff Regulations 13.2 and 13.3, the Director-General shall provide and enforce such Staff Rules as he considers necessary in order to implement the Staff Regulations, and report to the Assembly such new and/or amended Staff Rules;

Recalling that the Assembly at its second session took note of the Staff Rules of the International Renewable Energy Agency as set out in document A/2/11;

Noting that the Council at its eighth meeting took note of Report of the Director-General on Amendments to the Staff Regulations and Rules as contained in document C/8/7 and agreed with the recommendations specified in paragraphs 8 and 15 therein;

Having considered the Report of the Director-General on Amendments to the Staff Regulations and Rules as contained in document A/5/9;

- 1. Adopts the proposed amendment to Staff Regulation 4.3(a);
- 2. Takes note of new Staff Rule 104.11 and amended Staff Rules 104.9 and 110.8.